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About this report

This report has been prepared by SA Water with the data that newfocus
Market Research collects from customers on behalf of SA Water.

newfocus Market Research has validated the data presented in this report as
tfrue and correct.
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Executive Summary

Overall satisfaction with experience, ease of experience and being kept informed have all increased this quarter and hitting
targets in all three measures. These increases can be mainly attributed to improvements in the Connections and Faults
service areas. Our main opportunity to improve customer service experience continues to be keeping customers informed
across all service areas.

Overall satisfaction with experience has increased by 5% this quarter to 85%, above our 83% target. In Q4 17-18 ease has
increased slightly to 83%, hitting target, while being kept informed has increased 7% to 66% (1% above our 65% target).

Being kept informed has increased across every service area this quarter, in line with increases in satisfaction with
experience, indicating a close relationship between the two.

Looking at results by service areq, satisfaction with General and Account enquiries has increased this quarter from 78% in Q3
17-18 to 82% in the current quarter, just below the 83% target. Ease has remained consistent at 78% while being kept
informed has bucked the downward trend shown in the previous three quarters, and returned to levels seen at the same
time last financial year (63% Q4 17-18).

Among customers who reported a fault or service incident overall satisfaction with experience increased to 86%, above our
83% target. In Q4 17-18 Ease increased by 4% and has contfinued to remain above target for the past 2 financial years.
Being kept informed has increased by 5% this quarter to 64% (just below the target of 65%), the highest it's been this financial
year.

Within the Connections and Minor Land Development service area customer satisfaction with experience has increased
significantly, increasing to just under nine in ten respondents being satisfied, well above the 83% target. Ease continues to be
the measure which remains below target but is relatively stable at 79%. Being kept informed increased again this quarter
and currently sits at 78%, well beyond the 65% target.

The Customer Experience Survey measures satisfaction with the experience customers received when asking a question, reporting a fault or
applying for a new connection. It measures how customers see how we have helped them resolve their issue. These results reflect on the way our
staff has talked to customers, helped them, the systems we have in place to serve our customers efficiently, and - to some extend - our image.
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Methodology

. Our market research supplier newfocus undertakes our customer experience research on a weekly basis.

. Lists with details of customers who have contacted us in the previous week are supplied to newfocus. Customers
are contacted by phone to take part in a 6.5 minute phone survey to provide feedback on their service
experience.

. The results are reported 24/7 through our CX Dashboard and, in addition, this report is provided to outline
quarterly tfrends. The data in this report is suitable for corporate reporting.

. Interviewing takes place on an ongoing basis ensuring continued customer feedback is received. The number of
interviews conducted in Quarter 4 FY 17/18:

Service area Interviews conducted
Account / general enquiries | 187
Faults ! 292
Connections and minor land development | 75
Total i 554

Reading this report

. In some instances, the proportions of answers to questions presented in this report will not sum to 100% due to
rounding of decimal places.

. Historical data, where available, is presented in this report.
0 Question wording is provided at the end of this report.
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Customer experience performance
over time
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CX NPS
CX NPS CX NPS CX NPS CX NPS
+18 +39 +39 +45

Please note:
CX NPS is not
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Customer experience performance
by service area

Customer satisfaction with experience XNPS
100% SCORE

100%
[ 16% | 18% [ 16% | 12%
Target 80% -
83%
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Overall performance - Customer

Page 9
Explanation of situation and next
steps Note: Customer Contact
100% teams include teams from
the Customer Contact
Centre as well as
Connections and Minor
80% - land development
60% -
40% -
Overall General and Faults Connections
account and minor land
enquiries development
Staff knowledge Helpfulness of staff
100% 100%
Nofte: Staff 96%
knowledge is
only asked for 80% - 80% -
areas where
staff knowledge
is relevant to the 60% - 60% -
customer
experience
40% - 40% - -
Overall General and Connections and Overall General and Faults Connections
account enquiries minor land account and minor land
development enquiries development
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Overall performance - Field
Maintenance Crew

Overall satisfaction with field
maintenance crew
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Time taken to complete the works

100% 100%
80% 80%
60% 60% - -
40% 40% -
Faults Connections and minor Faults Connections and minor
land development land development
ngr?ll safisfaction \;V'Thf f'ell;j Time taken to complete the works
maintrenance crew 1or 1aults for faults
100% 100%
80% 80%
40% 40% -
Metropolitan Adelaide Regional SA Metropolitan Adelaide Regional SA
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Improving satisfaction with
customers’ experience

Customers were asked to provide a comment about their satisfaction rating to explain why they were satisfied or dissatisfied.
Analysis of these comments helps us understand how we can improve customer satisfaction.

Page 11

Why customers were satisfied with their experience Compared to Q3 FY 17/18

«  We responded quickly or within the timeframe we said we would In Q4 17-18 short or good response time decrease by 8%,
«  Our staff was friendly and helpful while problem was fixed or question was answered and
+  We fixed our customers’ problem or answered their question friendly and helpful staff remained relatively consistent.

(Very) satisfied
*  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation _
+  Ensure that customer agrees that issue has been resolved (score / ]O)

d>) 85%
o £ Provid dat lufi fi fi
— . rovide progress updates or resolution confirmation
Q_ :.<_2 *  Ensure that customer agrees that issue has been resolved Neutral
E O «  Take less time to resolve issues (score 4_6)
+  Work on first contact resolution
o= qg + Improve staff communication skills 9%
Ow
©
*  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation : skl
% wn +  Work on first contact resolution (Very) dissatisfied
T « Take less time to resolve issues (SCOI’G 0-3)
*  Ensure that customer agrees that issue has been resolved 67
o

« Improve staff communication skills

) Government of SAWater




CX Principles

: Doing :
. . qumg what we Keeping Being . .
Listening things , customers : Being fair
say we'll : skilled
easy informed

Through our CX survey we measure how well we meet our CX principles. Customers are
asked to explain why they were satisfied or dissatisfied with their experience. Their
comments are aligned with the CX principles. After aligning them they are categorised as
either “Observed” when the feedback shows we have displayed the principle, or as
“Absent” when the customer told us we haven't displayed it. In case of absent display of

the principle, the proportions are presented as negative numbers.
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CX Principles - Overall

Lisiening B CX Principle observed m Absence of CX principle

%

-8% 8% 3% -4% -5%

Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18

Making things easy

-10% 7 -5% -8% -8%

Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18

Doing what we say

we'll do
38% 39% 32% 27% 24%
-4% -5% -6% -6% -5%
Q4 16/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
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CX Principles - Overall

Keeping customers
informed

@

Being skilled

,Q @
=l
Being fair
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Government of
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27%
4%
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22%
-3%
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24%
-5%
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-2%
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Overall satisfaction with SA Water
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100%

83%

80% 79% 81% e Overall satisfaction with SA

80% E—W Water among customers
who recently contacted us

(from CX survey)

60% 68% r
A — 63%
62% 60% 62%

e Overall satisfaction with SA
Water among the South
40% Australia community (from
Brand Health and
Perceptions research)

20%

O% T T T T 1
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
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= General and

account enquiries

i .

General and accounts enquiries are any questions or requests that are
related to SA Water in general or to a customer’s account.
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General and account enquiries
Page 17

Overall satisfaction with experience within General and Account enquiries have increased slightly this quarter, while ease has
remained stable. Being kept informed has a significant increase, reflecting results seen at the same time last year

Satisfaction with experience has increased from 78% in Q3 17-18 to 82% in the most recent quarter, while ease has remained at
78% this quarter. Being kept informed has increased significantly in Q4 17-18 by 10% and currently sits at 63%, similar to results
seen af the same time last year.

Customer Care Centre staff elements; explanation of next steps, helpfulness of staff and staff knowledge have all increased this
quarter (5%, 9% and 7% respectively) as have all written correspondence measures; response addressed enquiry,
professionalism of correspondence and information is easy to understand (7%, 2% and 6% respectively). It should be noted that
sample sizes for written respondents are very low (30 respondents in the latest quarter) and results should be viewed with
caution.

CX NPS for General Enquiries increased this quarter from +34 in Q3 to +37 in Q4 17-18, and the proportion of detractors
decreased from one quarter to just 18%.

Customers were most likely to be satisfied due to our friendly and helpful staff, that we fixed our customers’ problem or
answered their question or that we responded quickly. Ways in which to improve satisfaction among our dissatisfied customer
include:

*  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation.
* Improve first contact resolution.
+  Ensure that the customer agrees that issue has been resolved.

it SA Water
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General and account enquiries
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Customer experience performance

Customer satisfaction with experience SXNES
v ' ' ' Rl CX NPS CX NPS CX NPS CX NPS

went up 4% +18 +29 +34 +37

100% —

Target
80% — 60% - CX NPS is not
40% directly
60% comparable
60% +— — 20% with standard
0% : : NPS

Please note:

40% , , , , , Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY
Q4FY  QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY L Lz b7 Loyl
16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18 B Promoters Passives m Defractors
Ease Being kept informed
was stable went up 10%
100% 100%
Target 80% 80%
83%
60% +— — 60% +— —
40% T T T T 1 40% T T T T 1
Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY
16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18
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General and account enquiries

Page 19
CCC service elements
Explanation of situation and next steps Staff knowledge
100% 100% 88%
86% 85% °
797 8om O 8% 8% gig, o 7% 78% ok 8% N =
80% | 72% A% — = X7
/
60% 60%
40% - - - - - - - - 40% T T T T T T T T 1
Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY
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?5/16 ?6/]7 ?6/]7 ?6/]7 ?6/]7 ?7/]8 ?7/]8 17/18 17/18 15/16 16/17 16/17 16/17 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18
Helpfulness of staff
100% 92%
88% 86%
s0% 81% 85% 85% 84% 83%
80%
60%
40% T T T T T T T T 1

Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY
15/16 16/17 16/17 16/17 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18
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General and account enquiries
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Improving satisfaction with customers’ experience

Customers were asked to provide a comment with their satisfaction to explain why they were satisfied or dissafisfied. Analysis
of these comments helps us understand how we can improve customer satisfaction.

Why customers were satisfied with their experience
«  Ourstaff was friendly and helpful :
We fixed our customers’ problem or answered their question In Q4 17-18 short or good response time has decreased from
«  We responded quickly or within the timeframe we said we would 24% to 15% wihile issue not resolvedyetincreased 3% to 14%.

Compared to Q3 FY 17/18

(Very) satisfied
(score 7-10)

82%

Ensure that customer agrees that issue has been resolved

c
.-g «  Ensure that customer agrees that issue has been resolved Neutral
*  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation
O * Take less time to resolve issues (score 4_6)
E +  Improve staff communication skills 1 0%
g
* L] o {3
O «  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation (Very) dissatisfied
(72

* Improve first contact resolution _

»  Ensure that customer agrees that issue has been resolved (SCOFG 0 3)
« Take less time fo resolve issues 8%
« Improve staff communication skills

How to improve

) Sommst S HHIES




CX Principles — General Enquiries

B CX Principle observed  ® Absence of CX principle

Listening

-4% 6% -5%
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
Making things easy
W
’ 37% 35% 33% 37% 27%
\\\ T% -5% -3% -5% -6%
Q4 16/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
Doing what we say
we’'ll do
36% 36% 30% 30% 28%
‘é_ 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
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CX Principles — General Enquiries

Keeping customers

informed
3% 3% 4% 7%
-9% -8% -14% -14%
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18
Being skilled
O ® 36% 36% 30% 30%
o " - (o) - (o] = o _4 (o}
= f"\ 5% 7% 3% A
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18
Being fair
24% 23% 26% 28%
7% -10% % -3%
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18

South Australia

5%

-7%

Q417/18

28%

-3%

Q417/18

29%

-3%

Q417/18
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General and account enquiries

Times contacted to resolve issue

100%

80% I I I I I I

61% >8%

62% 63%

60% -

40% -
15%
17% 7% 13%

6%
20% -

0% -

Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY
16/17 16/17 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18

15/16 16/17

Government of

South Australia
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m Once
Twice
Three times
Four times
m Five or more times

m Still unresolved

* Less than 0.5%

SA Water




General and account enquiries

Written correspondence

100%

80%

60%

40%

Response addressed enquiry

Data collected and verified by
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Information easy to understand

100% 23%

21% 6%

82% 80%

/17
68&—/

O]

/37

88% 89%
82% 83%
759 80% 79770 9% 77%

60%

Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY

15/16 16/17 16/17 16/17 16/17

40%

17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18 15/16  16/17  16/17  16/17

Professionalism of correspondence
959 100%

100%

87% 8¢z O7% 9% o5y &%
9%//

80%

60%

40%

Government of
South Australia

Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY
15/16  16/17  16/17  16/17 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18

Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY QIFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY

17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18

Note: Written correspondence sample
sizes are relatively small and results
should be viewed with caution.
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General and account enquiries
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Written correspondence

100%
80% ® Within the same business
day
B2 - 5 business days
60%
6 - 9 business days
m 10 - 20 business days
40% +—
H More than 20 business
days
20%
4%
4%
5% Note: Written correspondence sample
0% . . sizes are relatively small and results

should be viewed with caution.

Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY QUBY O e e,
15/16 16/17 16/17 16/17 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18  received aresponse at the fime of

interviewing and who were able to
comment on response time.

South Australia SA Water




Front Counter

Our Front Counter is located in our head office on Victoria Square in
Adelaide. Customer service staff is available to serve customers during
business hours.

) St Ausraia SA Water




Front Counter

The SA Water House Front Counter continues to be an area that
achieves very high levels of satisfaction among customers and is
greatly appreciated by those using the service.

Overall safisfaction with the Front Counter increased by 1% in Q4
to 95% (target 83%) and ease of having their issue resolved
increased 2% to 93% (target 83%). 81% had their issue resolved at
the Front Counter with another 15% stating their issue is still in
progress.

Most satisfied customers commented that they really appreciate
the efficiency and helpfulness of staff.

The issues raised were mainly general comments regarding the
price of water.

Customers who attend the front counter have the option to fill out
a short questionnaire to provide feedback on their experience.

127 questionnaires were completed in Q4 (compared to 70 in Q3).

Government of
7 South Australia
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@ SAWater
We're here to listen

Your feedback will help us improve the way we work.

How satisfied were you with the service you received today?

ERPOOE0000E

How easy was it to have your ssue resolved?

QOOE

very hard Vary 9asy
Has your issue been resolved? (JYes (ln progress () Neo

Is there anything we can do differently next time to improve your experience?

Why did you visit us today?

[0 Account Payment (7) Deceased Estate

[ Account Query () Connection Enquiry

) Water Consumption () Other )
(0 Conweyancer Guery,/Payment (elease specify)

If you would like to be contocted about the feedboack you have given, please
provide your details below:

Name | ] Phone/Email [ ]

Thank you for taking the time to fill out this survey,

(';_:‘, Government of
G South Australia

SA Water




Front Counter

Customer Experience Performance

100%
80%
Target
40%
100%
80%
60%
Target
83%
40%

Customer satisfaction with the service

went up 1%
A 99%
I i
Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY

16/17 17/18 17718 17/18  17/18

Ease of having their issue resolved

went up 2%
Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY

16/17  17/18  17/18 17/18  17/18

Government of
South Australia

300
250
200
150
100

50

100%

80%

60%

40%
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Number of surveys

275
] 145
|

Q4FY QITFY Q2FY Q3FY Q4FY
16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18

Issue resolved

Q3FY 17/18 Q4 FY 17/18

SA Water
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The Faults and service incidents results relate to customer contacts with
our Customer Care Centre to report a fault or incident with our water
_su_pply and sewer networks.
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Faults and service incidents

Within the Faults and service incidents area satisfaction with overall experience, satisfaction with ease and
satisfaction with being kept informed have all increased in Q4 17-18.

Satisfaction with overall experience has increase this quarter from 82% in Q3 17-18 to 86% in Q4 17-18. Ease has
increased by 4% and currently sits at 88%, well above the 83% target. Being kept informed has increased by 5%
since Q3 17-18, just below the 65% target at 64%.

The CX NPS for faults and service incidents has remained strong at +50, a slight increase from last quarter. There
has been a minor decrease of promoters (65%) but the proportion of detractors has decreased from 20% to 16%,
leading to the increase in NPS score.

Both explanation of next steps and helpfulness of office staff have increased in the current quarter and currently
sit at 93% and 96% respectively.

Overall satisfaction with the field maintenance crews has remained relatively consistent at 94% while time taken
to complete the works has decreased slightly from 82% in Q3 17-18 to 79% in Q4 17-18.

Our verbatim shows the top ways to increase satisfaction include;
» Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation

» Ensure customer agrees that issue has been resolved

» Take less time to resolve issues

it SA Water




Customer experience performance

Customer satisfaction with experience

Data collected and verified by
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went up 4% SN
100% CX NPS CX NPS CX NPS CX NPS
100% +20 +48 +47 +50
° [ 17% | 20% [ 16% |
80% - 84% 84% 88% 86% 80% 29% - Please note:
60% CX NPS is not
directly
60% - a0% 49% 65% 67% 65% comparable
83% 20% ° with standard
0% = ' ' ' ' 7 Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY o
Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18
16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18 B Promoters Passives m Detractors
Ease
went up 4% Being kept informed
100% - went up 5%
| 89% 88%
80% T KL 84% 80%
60% - 60% —
83% 65%
40% i i ' ' 40% T T T T 1 7
Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY
Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY
16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18

Government of

SA Water
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CCC performance by service element

Explanation of situation and next steps

Q97 QRY7
100% 89% 88% e - Tr &7k =
84% 84%
80%
60%
40% T T T T T T T T 1
Q4FY  QIFY  Q2FY  Q3FY  Q4FY  QIFY  Q2FY  Q3FY  Q4FY
1516 1617 16/17 1617 1617 17718 1718 1718 17/18
Helpfulness of office staff
100% o719 99% 95% 93% 94% 94% 99% 93% 2%
80%
60%
40% T T T T T T T T 1

Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY Q1 FY Q2 FY Q3 FY Q4 FY
15/16 16/17 16/17 16/17 16/17 17/18 17/18 17/18 17/18
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Improving satisfaction with customers’ experience

Customers were asked to provide a comment about their satisfaction rating to explain why they were satisfied or dissatisfied.
Analysis of these comments helps us understand how we can improve customer safisfaction.

Compared to Q3 FY 17/18

In Q4 17-18 customer were less likely to mention they

Why customers were satisfied with their experience

*  Qurservice was prompt and issues were fixed within the timeframe
«  Our staff was friendly and helpful

We fixed customer’s issues or answered their question

had a experienced a short response time or their
problem was fixed or question was answered.

(Very) satisfied

. , o (score 7-10)
*  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation

() 86%
>
25
S *  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation
Q. — «  Ensure customer agrees that issue has been resolved Neutral
E ¥ «  Take less time to resolve issues (score 4-6)
R U + Improve staff communication skills -I 07
— «  Work on first contact resolution o
O .wv
3B
*  Ensure customer agrees that issue has been resolved . s
% (72 *  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation (Very) dissatisfied
«  Work on meeting customers’ expectation of resolution time (score 0-3)
- - « Improve staff communication skills 47
o

it SA Water




CX Principles - Faults & service incidents

B CX Principle observed m Absence of CX principle

Listening

%

-5% -6% 2% -3% -4%

Q4 16/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
Making things easy

W,

S

\ 7% 6% -5% -8% -10%
Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
Doing what we say
we'll do
40% 42% 33% 24% 20%
‘é_ -5% -4% -7% -7% -6%

Q416/17 Q117/18 Q217/18 Q317/18 Q417/18
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CX Principles - Faults & service incidents

Keeping customers

informed
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m Once
Twice
Three times
Four times
B Five or more fimes

m Still unresolved

* Less than 0.5%
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Overadll satisfaction with field maintenance crew
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Field crews — metro versus regional areas
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The Connections and minor land development results relate to customer
contacts for those who are applying for a new connection or an
extension of an existing connection to our networks.
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Customer experience among the Connections and Minor Land Development has increased this quarter with
approximately nine in ten respondents satisfied with their experience. Customer perception of ease and being kept
informed during their interaction with us have increased, particularly being kept informed where satisfaction is the
highest on record.

Overall satisfaction has increased from 80% in Q3 17-18 to 89% in Q4 17-18, above target for the first time since Q2 16-
17. Ease has increased by 2% this quarter (79%) and being kept informed has increased to 78%, a significant increase
from 70% in Q3 17-18.

CX NPS for Connections and Minor Land development has increased from +17 in Q3 17-18 to +49 in the latest research.
Promoters have increased from 40% to 61% and similar to other service areas, detractors have decreased by 11%.

Explanation of next steps, helpfulness of staff and staff knowledge have all increased this quarter (89%, 92% and 20%
respectively).

Verbatim comments showed that customers were most satisfied when we:
«  Weresponded quickly or in the tfimeframe we said we would

We fixed customer’s issues or answered their question

+ Easyto contact / to getissue resolved

Opportunities to improve satisfaction were to provide progress updates or resolution confirmation and improve our staff
communication skills.

Overall satisfaction and satisfaction with fime taken to complete the works for field maintenance crew have both
increased in Q4 17-18 (?0% and 85% respectively).

it SA Water




Connections & minor land development

Data collected and verified by

Page 41

Customer experience performance
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Performance by service element

Explanation of situation and next steps

Staff knowledge
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Improving satisfaction with customers’ experience

Customers were asked to provide a comment about their satisfaction rating to explain why they were satisfied or dissatisfied.
Analysis of these comments helps us understand how we can improve customer satisfaction.

Why customers were satisfied Compared to Q3 FY 17/18

«  Weresponded quickly or in the timeframe we said we would Mentions relating to problem being fixed or question answered
- We fixed customer’s issues or answered their question increased this quarter, while lack of communication or

- Easy to contact / to get issue resolved confirmation of resolution decreased by 8%.

(Very) satisfied

*  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation (score 7-1 O)

O 89%
>

O <

= O

Q. ..3 Nevtral
.g U Please note only 8 customers provided feedback with a neutral or (score 4_6)
(o) H"—, (very) dissatisfied score. The following results are indicative only. 5%
C I

== *  Provide progress updates or resolution confirmation . o

; 8 « Improve staff communication skills (Very) dissatisfied
O (score 0-3)
- -

5%
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CX Principles — Connections & minor land development
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Field crews

Overadll satisfaction with field maintenance crew
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Data collected and verified by

Questionnaire

Customer satisfaction with experience

How satisfied are you with your most recent service experience with SA Water, on a scale of 10 to 0 where 10 = very satisfied and 0
= very dissatisfied? Safisfied = 7-10

CX NPS

And how likely or unlikely would you be to speak positively about your recent experience with SA Water, where 10 = very likely and
O=very unlikely?

CX NPS = proportion of customers that answered 9-10 (very likely) — proportion of customers that answered (0-6) very unlikely

Ease
How easy was it fo have your issue resolved? Easy + very easy

Being kept informed

Overall, how saftisfied were you with SA Water keeping you informed of the progress of your query or problem? Safisfied + very
satisfied

Explanation of situation and next steps

When you contacted SA Water, how satisfied were you with clarity of the explanation of the situation and any next steps?e Satisfied
+ very satisfied

Staff knowledge
When you contacted SA Water, how saftisfied were you with staff knowledge of products and services? Satisfied + very satisfied

Helpfulness of staff
When you contacted SA Water, how saftisfied were you with helpfulness of office staff2 Satisfied + very satisfied

it SA Water
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Questionnaire (continued)

Overall satisfaction with field maintenance crew

Using a scale of 5 to 1, with 5 being very satisfied, and 1 being very dissatisfied how would you rate your overall safisfaction with the
field maintenance crew? Satfisfied + very satisfied

Time taken to complete the works - faults or service problems

Recently you lodged a fault or service problem with SA Water. How satisfied were you with the fime taken to complete the works?
Satisfied + very satisfied

Time taken to complete the works - connections or extensions

Overall how satisfied were you with the fime taken to complete the connection or extension from the time that payment was made?
Satisfied + very satisfied

Customer comments (Advice and Accolades)
Why did you give this rating? Open ended question

Times contacted to resolve issue

Thinking about your recent contact with SA Water, how many fimes did you contact them to resolve this specific issue? This includes
phone calls, letters and emaiils.

Written correspondence - response addressed enquiry

Thinking about the response you received from SA Water, how satisfied were you with the following? The response addressed your
enquiry

Satisfied + very satisfied

Written correspondence - information easy to understand

Thinking about the response you received from SA Water, how satisfied were you with the following? The information was easy to
understand

Satisfied + very satisfied
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Questionnaire (continued)

Written correspondence - professionalism of correspondence

Thinking about the response you received from SA Water, how satisfied were you with the following? The correspondence was
professional

Satisfied + very satisfied

Written correspondence - response time

Recently you sent correspondence to SA Water either via letter or email. How long did it fake for you to receive a response fo your
email/letter?
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